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ADDENDUM 
CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS 

 
 
 

Solicitation: IFB EAD0237      Addendum No: 2  Date of Addendum:   6/4/15 
 
 
This addendum is to incorporate the following clarifications, questions, and answers to the 
above referenced solicitation:  
 
I. Clarification:  Item 3M Durapore Silk Cloth Hypoallergenic Tape, 2" x 10yd, #1538-2 has 

been added under Section 2.0 Background, Kit Contents in Section 0500 Scope of 
Work.  The item is now listed as line item 9 in Updated Section 0600 Bid Sheet.  The link 
to the item can be accessed at: 
http://solutions.3m.com/wps/portal/3M/en_US/3MC3SD/Wound-Care/Products/Wound-
Care-Supplies/~/Critical-Chronic-Care/Medical-Tape/?Ntt=3m+durapore+1538-
2&rt=s&x=10&y=10  

 
Line item 9 in Section 0600 Bid Sheet on the original document shows ZZ-0282 Kit, 
Glove Sand Bear Claw Nitrile – Large listed.  This item is no longer required as an 
individual line item, and is only required to have one pair in the kit as shown in line item 
1.  Please note the part number change to ZZ-0248 Kit, Glove Sand Bear Claw Nitrile – 
Large. 

 
An updated bid sheet has been uploaded to incorporate these changes.  The updated 
bid sheet shall be submitted in order to remain responsive to this solicitation. 

  
II. Questions:  

1.0       (Q) Item 1 in Section 0600 Bid Sheet is not listed in the specification 
anywhere.  There isn’t a link provided for that item.  

(A) The item listed in Section 0500 Scope of Work is described as Kit, Eagle 
– Combat Gauze BLK – Austin PD Item #85-0488.  There is not a link 
available for the kit because the kit is built off of the items shown directly 
under it in Section 0500 Scope of Work and Updated Section 0600 Bid 
Sheet.  All of the contents listed are what the kit is comprised of.   

 
2.0  (Q) The kit includes a roll of 2” surgical tape that doesn’t show as one of the 

items. Did this item get taken out?  
(A) This item has been added to Updated Section 0600 Bid Sheet, line item 1 

which is the whole kit and line item 9 for the individual item.   
 

3.0      (Q) In Section 0600 Bid Sheet on line item 9 you are asking for the kit which 
is 25 pair, but the unit of measure states 100 each. Is that 100 kits or 4 
kits to get to the 100 pair. 
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